

Requested by Senator ROBLAN

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 431**

1 On page 3 of the printed bill, line 45, after “directors” delete the rest of
2 the line.

3 On page 4, line 14, delete “and”.

4 In line 15, delete “Two directors” and insert “One director”.

5 In line 16, delete the period and insert “; and

6 “(iii) One director representing the Port of Portland from among persons
7 recommended by the board of commissioners of the Port of Portland.”.

8 Delete lines 21 and 22.

9 Delete lines 32 and 33.

10 In line 34, delete “(10)(a)(A)” and insert “(9)(a)(A)”.

11 On page 5, delete line 35.

12 In line 36, delete “(E)” and insert “(D)”.

13 In line 37, delete “(F)” and insert “(E)”.

14 _____